Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the County of Hereford.

Count Louis Lubienski to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Daniel Henry Theophilus Peploe, Esq., to be
Deputy Lieutenant.

Robert Wood Ingham, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Charles Walwyn Radcliffe Cooke, Esq., M.P., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Waldyve Alexander Hamilton Martin, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

John Gardiner Muir, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Joseph Charlton Parr, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Thomas Raymond Symons, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Captain Robert Henry Verschoyle to be Deputy . Lieutenant.

Francis Bede Simon Cox, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Colonel Robert Bridgford, C.B., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Major-General Edward Henry Clive to be Deputy Lieutenant.

John Geers Cotterell, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Thomas Russell Dunne, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Willoughby Baskerville Mynors, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Edward John Webb, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Captain Gilbert Charles Bourne to be Deputy Lieutenant.

John Wood, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the County of Lincoln.

Ernest George Pretyman, Esq., to be Deputy Lieutenant.

TENDERS FOR LOANS ON TREASURY BILLS.

1. THE Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that Tenders will be received at the Chief Cashier's Office at the Bank of England, on Monday, the 1st proximo, at one o'clock, for Treasury Bills to be issued under the Act 40 Vic., cap. 2, to the amount of £1,600,000.

2. The Bills will be in amounts of £1,000,

2. The Bills will be in amounts of £1,000, £5,000, or £10,000. They will be dated the 6th December, 1890, and will be payable at three months, or six months, or twelve months, after date, at the option of the persons tendering, viz.:—on the 6th March, or 6th June, or 6th December, 1891, respectively.

3. The Tenders must specify the net amount per cent. which will be given for the amounts applied for; and the Tenders of private individuals must be made through a London Banker.

4. The Bills will be issued and paid at the Bank of England.

5. The persons whose Tenders are accepted will be informed of the same on Tuesday, the 2nd proximo, and payment in full of the amounts of the accepted Tenders must be made to the Bank of England not later than one o'clock, on Saturday, the 6th proximo.

6. The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury reserve the right of rejecting any

Tenders.

Treasury Chambers, November 25, 1890.

(PLEURO-PNEUMONIA.)

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Place described in the Schedule to this Order is hereby declared to be a Place infected

with pleuro-pneumonia.

2. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after this twenty-first day of November, one thousand eight hundred and ninety.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this twenty-first day of November, one thousand eight hundred and ninety.



G. A. Leach; Secretary.

SCHEDULE.

A Place comprising Kilburn Lane Farm and used as a Dairy situated in Kilburn-lane, Kensal Green, in the county of Middlesex, in the occupation of Mr. William Higgins.

(PLEURO-PNEUMONIA.)

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The following Place (namely),—all the cattle-sheds or byres at Cairndale Farm, in the parish of Old Deer, in the county of Aberdeen, in the occupation of Mr. Alexander Cruickshank,—which was declared by Order of the Board dated the first day of November, one thousand eight hundred and ninety, to be a Place infected with pleuro-pneumonia, is hereby declared to be free from pleuro-pneumonia, and that Place shall, as from the commencement of this Order, cease to be a Place infected with pleuro-pneumonia.

2. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after the twenty-third day of November, one

thousand eight hundred and ninety.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this twenty-second day of November, one thousand eight hundred and ninety.



G. A. Leach, Secretary.

(PLEURO-PNEUMONIA.)

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The following Places (namely),—(1) at